네 다

Regulatory Story

Go to market news section



Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Ltd - BGLF Delisting from The International Stock Exchange Released 11:08 22-Sep-2017

RNS Number : 5741R Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Ltd 22 September 2017

22 September 2017

Blackstone / GSO Loan Financing Limited (the "Company")

Confirmation of delisting from The International Stock Exchange

Further to the announcement made by the Company on 21 August 2017 detailing that it had applied to The International Stock Exchange Authority Limited ("TISEA") for the cancellation of its dual listing of ordinary shares ("Shares") on the Official List of The International Stock Exchange Authority Limited (the "TISE Listing"), the Company confirms that the cancellation of the TISE Listing took effect from 7am today, 22 September 2017.

The Shares will continue to be admitted to the Official List of the Financial Conduct Authority and to trade on the Premium Segment of the Main Market of the London Stock Exchange.

Contacts:

BNP Paribas Siobhan Lavery

01534 709 181

Fidante Capital Katie Standley

020 7832 0900

Nplus1 Singer Advisory LLP

James Maxwell/Liz Yong 020 7496 3000

This information is provided by RNS The company news service from the London Stock Exchange

END

MSCGMGZLGZDGNZM

CLOSE

Sponsored Financial Content		dianomi
 Aberdeen New Thai: In search of reliance and quality Aberdeen Investment Trusts 	 How 1 Man Turned \$50,00 Million Investing Daily 	00 into \$5.3
 Five Shares To Watch In 2017 Incl A Pharma Giant Hargreaves Lansdown 	 Why Paris is looking up f investors Schroders 	or property

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.

©2014 London Stock Exchange plc. All rights reserved

Delisting from The International Stock Exchange - RNS